Pos

A W N P

Pos

© 0o N o g b~ wWN PP

Pos

Bib
102
100
104
103

Bib
21
17
66
50

134
19
76
34
25

146
56
54

141
55

128
70
49

151
74

155
93

105

149

Bib
288
14
218
89

231
999
61
101

Bib

Officials

Name
Chris Tubb
Andy Norman
Steffan Walker
Peter Ambrose

Llandysul Results — Saturday 24 May 2008

Club
Salisbury
Salisbury
Llandysul
Salisbury

Division 2 K1 Men

Name
Shaun Wilde
Alec Feuillade
Andrew Bell
Gareth Wynne
Laurence Mezo
Aaron Buckingham
Jack Wedell
Alex Garrett
Greg Thomas
Paul Stephens
John Kent
Rory Fairhurst
David Owens
Tomos Roberts
Daniel Evans
Mark Wilkinson
Mark Abbot
Elliot Davidson
Richard Davies
Andrew Lyall
lan Robson
Tom Robinson
Mike Roberts

Club
Manchester CC
Pangbourne
Frome
Lllandysul Paddlers
Cheltenham
Viking
Stafford and Stone
Shepperton
Addlestone
BDCC
Frome
Lllandysul Paddlers

Bala CC
Maestag

Mold CC

Mold CC
Manchester CC
Itchen Valley CC
Frome

Sutton Bingham Hotties

Salisbury
Manchester CC

Division 3 K1 Men

Name
Benedict Mackay
Andrew Pritchard
James Mackin
Alfie Wright
Aaron Wyn Roberts
Michael Topp
Federick Hobbs
Jack Upsall
James Bazire

Club
Llandsul Paddlers
Maesteg
Manchester CC
Manchester CC
Bala CC
Frome
Frome
Bridgenorth
Salisbury

Division 2/3 Veterans

Name

Dave Radmore
Danny Dalrymple

Club
Cool Blue
Canoes

Itchen Valley

Cat

Cat

DV
J16

Cat
DV
J18
DV

J16
J14
J14
J16
J12

DV
J12
DV
J14
J18
DV
DV
J14
DV

DV
J12
J16

Cat
J18
DV
J16
J12
J14
J14
J16
DV
J12

Cls

Run 1
Time
122
129
129
132

Cls

Run 1
Time
139
133
140
138
147
138
138
137
137
139
142
136
148
147
150
146
150
150
153
156
159
156
154

Cls

Run 1
Time
146
165
151
159
167
172
162
177
175

Cls

Run 1
Time

137
184

Run 1
Pen

Run 1
Pen

Run 1
Pen

2
8

o N D D DDNDDNDDNDD

o NN S

58

o NN D

Run 1

Pen

2
6

Run 1
Total

122
131
131
132

Run 1
Total

141
141
140
142
149
140
140
141
141
143
144
144
148
147
154
148
152
158
153
156
159
160
212

Run 1
Total

146
165
159
163
169
174
170
177
185

Run 1
Total

139
190

Run 2
Time

124
127

132

Run 2
Time

136
132
138
139
139
137
144
135
138
142
141
142
144
145
143
145
146
148
150
160
159
160
142

Run 2
Time

150
158
160
154
166
165
162
174
169

Run 2
Time

139
172

Run 2
Pen

Run 2
Pen

Run 2
Pen

2

» O b b

N O B DNDNODN

54

2

o oA~ NO O

Run 2

Pe

2
4

n

Run 2
Total

126
127

136

Run 2
Total

136
136
138
139
139
141
148
141
142
142
143
148
146
147
147
151
148
148
150
160
163
168
196

Run 2
Total

152
158
166
160
168
169
170
180
177

Run 2
Total

141
176

Best
122
127
131
132

Best
136
136
138
139
139
140
140
141
141
142
143
144
146
147
147
148
148
148
150
156
159
160
196

Best
146
158
159
160
168
169
170
177
177

Best

139
176

Points
1000
1000

913
870
826
783
739
696
652
609
565
522
478
435
391
348
304
261
217
174
130
87
43

Points
1000
889
778
667
556
444
333
222
111



Pos

A W NP

Pos

A W NP

Pos

Pos

o ~NOo b WN PR

Pos

Bib

20

999

18

Bib
19

30
28

25

Bib
27

Bib

112
114
113
117
110
111
115
116

Bib
999
94

83
98
52

Division 2/3 C2

Name

Rooks/Robson
Graves/Graves
Moore/Araujo
Turner/Turner

Grundzinski/Buttimer

Division 2 C1

Name
Steve Hawkins
Paul Stephens
Tom Abbot
Adam Moorcroft

Bradley WilsonHunt

Division 3 C1

Name
Michelle Grudzinski

Open

Name
Ciaran Lee Edwards
Jonathan Abbot
Roisin Lee Edwards
Phil Darlington
Alison Joyce
Ray Latham
Jade Hollick
Sion Walker

Club
Sutton Bingham
Hotties

Independent
Reading

Salisbury
Baldock and
District

Club
Matlock CC
BDCC
Mold CC

Stafford & Stone
Pleasley Vale /
Matlock

Club
BDCC

Club
Llandysul
Mold
Llandysul
Cardiff Uni
Winchester
Bristol
Manchester
Llandysul

Division 3 K1 Women

Name
Aileen Wilson
Catherine Roberts

Lydia Oxtoby
Hannah Matchett
Isabel Turner

Club
BDCC

Manchester CC
Leighton
Buzzard

Pleasley
Salisbury

Cat

MX
J18

Cat
J16

J14

J12

J12

Cat

Cat
J16
J16
J14

n

J12

Cat
DV
J14

J16
J12
J16

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls
K1M
K1M
K1W
K1M
K1W
K1M
K1W
K1M

Cls

Run 1

Time
153
162
169
188

195

Run 1

Time
148
152
155
153

162

Run 1
Time
199

Run 1

Time
120
125
146
146
149
184
192
202

Run 1
Time
179
169

186
195
197

Run 1 Run 1
Pen Total
153

2 164
173

10 198
8 203
Run 1 Run 1
Pen Total
148

152

155

4 157

8 170
Run 1 Run 1
Pen Total
2 201
Run 1 Run 1
Pen Total
2 122

2 127
146

146

2 151

2 186

2 194
10 212
Run 1 Run 1
Pen Total
179

4 173
190

2 197
201

Run 2
Time
150
166

200

195

Run 2
Time
147
153
152
156

158

Run 2
Time
206

Run 2
Time
121
128
148

148
185
206
200

Run 2
Time
172
165

184
190
197

Run 2
Pen

cap
10

Run 2
Pen

Run 2
Pen

Run 2
Pen

112

Run 2
Pen

14

10

Run 2
Total

152
168
cap
210

199

Run 2
Total

147
153
152
158

166

Run 2
Total

206

Run 2
Total

125
132
150

148
187
212
312

Run 2
Total

172
179

186
194
207

Best

152
164
173
198

199

Best
147
152
152
157

166

Best
201

Best
122
127
146
146
148
186
194
212

Best
172
173

186
194
201

Points

1000
1000
87
87

87

Points
100
80
60
40

20

Points
40

Points
100
80

60
40
20



14
15
16
17
18

Bib

10
16
11
77

27
24
36
75
81
25

39
71

46
80
70
48
56

Division 2 K1 Women

Name

Sarah Evans

Clare Hawkins
Louise Saxon
Susannah Coombs
Amy Hollick

Sydney Storey
Tani Hargraves
Helen Howes
Rachel Maulin
Elenor Warren
Abbie Chambers

Michelle Grudzinski
Donna Hawkins

Carmel Buttimer
Rachel Purdon
Callie Halliday
Susan Templeton
Avis Noot

Club
Llandysul
Paddlers

Matlock CC
Bridgend
Salisbury

Manchester CC
Royal Dock
Canoe Crew

Mold

Stafford & Stone
Cheltenham
Aber Kayaks

Pleasley Vale
Baldock &
District

Matlock CC
Baldock &
District

Aber Kayaks
Cheltenham
Itchen
Bristol

Cat

J18
u23
J14
J16
J14

J16
J16

DV
J16
J16

DV

J18
J16
DV
DV

Run 1
Cls Time

146
151
148
156
153

162
156
160
163
162
165

162
171

172
173
179
185
198

Run 1
Pen

AN BN D

Run 1
Total

150
153
152
158
157

162
160
160
163
162
165

166
175

174
173
181
185
206

Run 2

Time
143
148
147
154
151

158
157

159
165
160

158
165

168
169
177
185
192

Run 2
Pen

DN B DNDN

dns

Run 2
Total

145
150
151
156
157

158
163
dns
161
165
164

164
167

172
173
179
185
192

Best

145
150
151
156
157

158
160
160
161
162
164

164
167

172
173
179
185
192

Points

100
94
89
83
78

72
67
61
56
50
44

39
33

28
22
17
11
6



Pos

o g b~ W DN PP

Pos

© 0o N o g b~ wWN PR

NN B R R R R R R R R R
B O © m~NO® U B~ WNR O

N
N

Pos

~N O OB~ W NP

Pos
1
2

Bib

102
100
107
106
108
144

Bib
17
50
76
34
25

149
19

134
26

141

128
49
54
37
46
55
70
74

151

999

105

93

Bib
218
14
288
89

101
106

Bib
3
8

Officials

Name
Chris Tubb
Andy Norman
Sarah Robson
Rob Rooks
Charlotte Turner
Amelia Turner

Llandysul Results — Sunday 25 May 2008

Club
Salisbury
Salisbury
Sutton Bingham
Sutton Bingham
Salisbury
Salisbury

Division 2 K1 Men

Name
Alec Feuillade
Gareth Wynne
Jack Wedell
Alex Garrett
Greg Thomas
Mike Roberts
Aaron Buckingham
Laurence Mezo
Nick Booth
David Owens
Daniel Evans
Mark Abbot
Rory Fairhurst
George Rogers
Harri Davies
Tomos Roberts
Mark Wilkinson
Richard Davies
Elliot Davidson
Jac Davies
Tom Robinson

lan Robson

Club
Pangbourne
Llandysul Paddlers
Stafford and Stone
Shepperton
Addlestone
Manchester CC
Viking
Cheltenham
BBCC

Maestag

Mold CC

Llandysul Paddlers
Matlock CC

Bala CC

Bala CC

Mold CC

Itchen Valley CC
Manchester CC
Bala CC

Salisbury
Sutton Bingham
Hotties

Division 3 K1 Men

Name
James Mackin
Andrew Pritchard
Benedict Mackay
Alfie Wright
Aaron Wyn Roberts
James Bazire
Cai Roberts

Club
Manchester CC
Maesteg
Llandysul Paddlers
Manchester CC
Bala CC
Salisbury
Bala CC

Division 2/3 Veterans

Name
Dave Radmore
Danny Dalrymple

Club
Cool Blue Canoes
Itchen Valley

Cat

DV
u23

J18
J16

Cat
J18

J14
J16
J12
J16
J14
J16
J16
DV
J18
DV
J12
J18
J14
J14
DV
DV
J14
J12
J12

DV

Cat
J16
DV
J18
J12
J14
J12
J12

Cat

Cls
K1M
K1M
K1W

C1l
K1W
K1W

Cls

Cls

Cls

Run 1
Time
126
125
130
132
137
142

Run 1
Time
130
132
140
132
134
134
134
141
135
145
143
145
145
144
144
148
149
152
143
147
152

162

Run 1

Time
144
159
153
156
163
167
177

Run 1
Time
137
167

Run 1
Pen

4
2
2

Run 1
Pen

4
2

A NN B

N b

N 0o NN

Run 1
Pen

2

16

Run 1
Pen

Run 1
Total

130
127
132
132
141
142

Run 1
Total

134
134
140
136
136
136
138
141
139
147
143
147
145
144
146
148
151
154
149
155
154

162

Run 1
Total

146
159
155
158
167
183
177

Run 1
Total

137
167

Run 2

Time
121
126
129
131
135
140

Run 2
Time
129
133
135
134
138
133
137
139
137
139
140
140
142
146
147
145
148
146
143
147

154

Run 2

Time
143
148
160
151
163
165
182

Run 2
Time
138

Run 2
Pen

Run 2
Pen

Run 2
Pen

4

54

Run 2
Pen

dns

Run 2
Total

121
126
129
131
135
140

Run 2
Total

129
137
135
138
140
145
141
139
143
139
142
142
144
146
155
147
148
148
149
153
dns

156

Run 2
Total

147
148
162
205
171
173
184

Run 2
Total

138
dns

Best
121
126
129
131
135
140

Best
129
134
135
136
136
136
138
139
139
139
142
142
144
144
146
147
148
148
149
153
154

156

Best
146
148
155
158
167
173
177

Best
137
167

Points
1000
955
909
864
818
773
727
682
636
591
545
500
455
409
364
318
273
227
182
136
91

45

Points

1000
857
714
571
429
286
143



Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

o 0 b~ W NP

Pos

A W NP

Bib

999
18

Bib
19
30
28

25

Bib
18
27

Bib

112
114
101
118
113
115

Bib
94
83
98
52

Division 2/3 C2

Name
Moore/Araujo
Booth / Booth
Grundzinski/Buttimer

Division 2 C1

Name
Steve Hawkins
Tom Abbot
Adam Moorcroft

Bradley Wilson-Hunt

Division 3 C1

Name
Jac Davies
Michelle Grudzinski

Open

Name
Ciaran Lee Edwards
Jonathan Abbot
Rick Booth
Shaun Wilde
Roisin Lee Edwards
Jade Hollick

Club
Reading
BBCC
Baldock and District

Club
Matlock CC
Mold CC

Stafford & Stone
Pleasley Vale /
Matlock

Club
Bala CC
BDCC

Club
Llandysul
Mold
BDCC
Manchester CC
Llandysul
Manchester

Division 3 K1 Women

Name
Catherine Roberts
Lydia Oxtoby
Hannah Matchett
Isabel Turner

Club
Manchester CC
Leighton Buzzard
Pleasley
Salisbury

Cat
MX

Cat
J16
J14
J12

J12

Cat
J12

Cat
J16
J16
J14
DV
J14
J12

Cat
J14
J16
J12
J16

C

n

C

S

Cls

Cls
K1M
K1M
K1M
K1M
K1W
K1W

Cls

Run 1

Time
160
163
178

Run 1
Time
146
156
149

167

Run 1
Time
168
207

Run 1

Time
117
123
129
136
145
220

Run 1
Time
158
179
186
190

Run 1
Pen

10

Run 1
Pen

Run 1
Pen

10

Run 1
Pen

A NN B

Run 1
Pen

12

Run 1
Total

160
173
184

Run 1
Total

146
162
151

175

Run 1
Total

178
207

Run 1
Total

121
127
133
138
147
224

Run 1
Total

160
181
188
202

Run 2
Time
155
155
182

Run 2
Time
142
150
152

166

Run 2
Time
160

Run 2
Time
115
121
131
133
141

Run 2
Time
161
167
187
185

Run 2
Pen

Run 2
Pen

Run 2
Pen

dns

Run 2
Pen

dns

Run 2
Pen

10

Run 2
Total

161
161
184

Run 2
Total

146
150
152

170

Run 2
Total

164
dns

Run 2
Total

115
121
135
135
141
dns

Run 2
Total

171
167
189
191

Best
160
161
184

Best
146
150
151

170

Best
164
207

Best
115
121
133
135
141
224

Best
160
167
188
191

Points

1000
955
136

Points
100
75
50

25

Points
60
40

Points
100
75
50
25



Pos

© 0o N o g b~ WN PR

=
o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Bib

16
77
10
11
79
81
39
24
25

27
36
80
46
71
70
48
56

Division 2 K1 Women

Name
Sarah Evans
Louise Saxon
Amy Hollick
Clare Hawkins
Susannah Coombs
Anna Tremayne
Elenor Warren
Michelle Grudzinski
Tani Hargraves
Abbie Chambers

Sydney Storey
Helen Howes
Rachel Purdon
Carmel Buttimer
Donna Hawkins
Callie Halliday
Susan Templeton
Avis Noot

Club
Llandysul Paddlers
Bridgend
Manchester CC
Matlock CC
Salisbury
Manchester CC
Aber Kayaks
Baldock & District
Mold

Pleasley Vale
Royal Dock Canoe
Crew

Stafford & Stone
Aber Kayaks
Baldock & District
Matlock CC
Cheltenham
Itchen

Bristol

Cat
J18
J14
J14
u23
J16
J14
J16

J16
J16

J16
DV
J18

DV
J16
DV
DV

Run 1
Cls Time

139
143
147
146
151
148
154
153
151
157

155
160
163
161
169
166
179
202

Run 1
Pen

4
4

N D DNDNDN B

Run 1
Total

143
147
147
146
151
152
154
153
153
157

161
160
167
163
171
168
181
204

Run 2
Time
137
141
145
143
146
146
152
151
151
151

152
157
158
165
166
165
177
188

Run 2
Pen

A b

N NN B

Run 2
Total

137
143
145
149
146
148
152
153
155
155

156
159
160
167
166
169
177
196

Best
137
143
145
146
146
148
152
153
153
155

156
159
160
163
166
168
177
196

Points
100
94
89
83
78
72
67
61
56
50

44
39
33
28
22
17
11
6



